Features
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Surface	Mount	SMC	package
n		Standoff	Voltage:	5.0	to	170	volts
n	 Power	Dissipation:	3000	watts
Applications
n	 IEC	61000-4-2	ESD	(Min.	Level	4)
n	 IEC	61000-4-4	EFT

Bourns® Chip Diodes conform to JEDEC standards, are easy to handle with standard pick
and place equipment and the flat configuration minimizes roll away.
How to Order
SMLJ   5.0   CA - H
Package
 SMLJ = SMC/DO-214AB
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 5.0 = 5.0 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
 CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
Reel
 (blank) = 13 inch reel
 -H = 7 inch reel
Agency Recognition
Description
UL File Number: E153537
*RoHS	Directive	2015/863,	Mar	31,	2015	and	Annex.
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117  •  Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe:
Tel: +36 88 885 877  •  Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500  •  Email: americus@bourns.com
 SMLJ Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Notes:
1. Suffix ‘A’ denotes a 5 % tolerance unidirectional device.
2.  Suffix ‘CA’ denotes a 5 % tolerance bidirectional device.
3.  For bidirectional devices with a VR of 10 volts or less, the IR limit is double.
Unidirectional
Device Bidirectional Device
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR (Volts)
Working
Peak
Reverse
Voltage
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
(10/1000 µs)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
(10/1000 µs)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
(8/20 µs)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
(8/20 µs)
Part
Number